Sensitivity to increases in the short end of the yield curve for NII and PPNR remained essentially unchanged from
December 31, 2017. Sensitivity to decreases in the short end of the yield curve for NII and PPNR are less negative
from December 31, 2017 due to the benefit of deposit rate decreases should short-term rates begin to fall. Sensitivity
to increases in the long end of the yield curve declined in March 31, 2018 verses December 31, 2017 due to increases
in the ten-year swap rate and the resulting impact on the CPRs in mortgage related investments. Conversely,
sensitivity to decreases in the long end of the yield curve are less negative as of March 31, 2018 verses December 31,
2017.

Edgar Filing: WEBSTER FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-Q

113

64

Edgar Filing: WEBSTER FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-Q

114

Table of Contents

The following table summarizes the estimated economic value of assets, liabilities, and off-balance sheet contracts at
March 31, 2018 and December 31, 2017 and the projected change to economic values if interest rates instantaneously
increase or decrease by 100 basis points:

(Dollars in thousands)
Book
Value

Estimated
Economic
Value

Estimated Economic Value
Change

-100 bp +100 bp

March 31, 2018
Assets $26,752,147$26,135,008$551,685 $(662,758)
Liabilities 24,036,005 22,488,183 701,215 (602,337 )
Net $2,716,142 $3,646,825 $(149,530) $(60,421 )
Net change as % base net economic value (4.1 )%(1.7 )%

December 31, 2017
Assets $26,487,645$25,971,043$505,148 $(631,744)
Liabilities 23,785,687 22,509,322 729,967 (624,789 )
Net $2,701,958 $3,461,721 $(224,819) $(6,955 )
Net change as % base net economic value (6.5 )%(0.2 )%

Changes in economic value can be best described using duration. Duration is a measure of the price sensitivity of
financial instruments for small changes in interest rates. For fixed-rate instruments, it can also be thought of as the
weighted-average expected time to receive future cash flows. For floating-rate instruments, it can be thought of as the
weighted-average expected time until the next rate reset. The longer the duration, the greater the price sensitivity for
given changes in interest rates. Floating-rate instruments may have durations as short as one day and, therefore, have
very little price sensitivity due to changes in interest rates. Increases in interest rates typically reduce the value of